#### Amendment No. 80-

On Page 6-1, immediately before line 16, insert the following:

"(B) "COUNTY" INCLUDES BALTIMORE CITY UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED":

and in lines 16, 18, and 20, delete "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively.

#### Amendment No. 81-

On Pages 6-2 and 6-3, in lines 1, 6, 10, 14, 16 and 1, respectively, delete the following: "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", and "(J)", respectively, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", and "(K)", respectively.

## (Title 7.)

## Amendment No. 82-

On Page 7-7, in line 19, after the "." insert the following:

"THE DIRECTOR SHALL CONTINUE TO HOLD OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE MERIT SYSTEM LAW.".

#### Amendment No. 83-

On Page 7-12, in line 8, strike the word "ADVISORY"; in line 22, delete the words "OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE"; in line 23, before the word "THE" insert the following:

"THREE ADDITIONAL MEMBERS FROM UNITS OF THE DE-PARTMENT APPOINTED BY".

#### Amendment No. 84—

On Page 7-14, line 26, strike the following: "ON THE RECOMMENDATION" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "WITH THE ADVICE".

## Amendment No. 85—

On Page 7-15, in line 19, strike the words "ON RECOMMENDATION" and insert in lieu thereof the words "WITH THE ADVICE".

# Amendment No. 86-

On Page 7-17, in line 27, delete "21" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "18"; on Page 7-18, in line 19, delete "21" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "18".

## Amendment No. 87-

On Page 7-101, in line 10, delete "ADVISORY".

### Amendment No. 88-

On Page 7-102, in line 12, insert quotation marks after the first word "MINING" and before the word "STRIP".